C8111-C-G2-MX, C8121-W-G2-MX, and C8121-CW-G2-MX Data Sheet
Overview
The Cisco C8111-C-G2, C8121-W-G2 and C8121-CW-G2 are enterprise security appliances running MX OS which are designed for distributed deployments
requiring remote administration across small to medium branch environments. It is ideal for network administrators who demand both ease of deployment and a
state-of-the-art feature set.
The Cisco C8111-C-G2, C8121-W-G2, and C8121-CW-G2 are designed to securely extend the power of cloud-managed networking to almost any location by
providing two dedicated WAN ports with one of those WAN ports able to provide PoE to power a cellular gateway. The C8111-C-G2 and C8121-CW-G2 can use
their 5G cellular modem to provide downstream devices connectivity through an inserted SIM card or through an on-board eSIM.

Carriers leveraging GCF https://www.globalcertificationforum...directory.html
Carrier Certification in Progress Verizon
Ordering Guide
Model SKU Description
C8111-C-G2 Cisco C8111-C-G2 Cloud Managed Secure Router
C8121-W-G2 Cisco C8121-W-G2 Cloud Managed Secure Router
C8121-CW-G2 Cisco C8121-CW-G2 Cloud Managed Secure Router
Carrier compatibility is generally based on having compatible bands on the modem. In the open market, carriers may only require regulatory domain
certifications and open market certifications, like the PTCRB and GCF, to be compatible for their network. Sometimes carriers will require additional
testing before a device can be used on their network. The section Tested Carriers is based on Meraki device certifications being approved by those
specific carriers. A carrier being listed above means that they have officially certified the Meraki product for their cellular network. There may be many
unlisted carriers that could be functionally compatible with Meraki devices. The list of tested certified carriers is based on the carrier validating Meraki
per their network parameter requirements. If a carrier you are looking to use is not listed above, it could be that they do
not require additional compliance testing for their network.
7
Accessories
Accessory Description
MA-PWR-150WAC-ADP C8111-G2-MX Replacement Power Adapter (C8111-C-G2) (150 Watts AC)
MA-PWR-250WAC-ADP C8121-G2-MX Replacement Power Adapter (C8121-W-G2 and C8121-CW-G2) (250 Watts AC)
MA-PWR-CORD-US 1x AC Power Cable, US plug
MA-PWR-CORD-EU 1x AC Power Cable, EU plug
MA-PWR-CORD-UK 1x AC Power Cable, UK plug
MA-PWR-CORD-AU 1x AC Power Cable, AU plug
MA-WMNTBR-PWR-ADP 1x Power adapter holder for external power adapter
5G-ANT-C8111 Includes 4x cellular antennas for the C8111-C-G2
5G-ANT-C8121 Includes 4x cellular antennas for the C8121-CW-G2
Configure your Dashboard Network
The following is a brief overview only of the steps required to add an C8111-C-G2, C8121-W-G2, or C8121-CW-G2 to your network. For detailed instructions
about creating, configuring and managing Meraki networks, refer to our Managing Dashboard Networks document. Additional resources can also be found
via: documentation.meraki.com.
1. Login to http://dashboard.meraki.com. If this is your first time, create a new account.
2. Find the network to which you plan to add your C8111-C-G2, C8121-W-G2 or C8121-CW-G2 or create a new network.
Non-Meraki Antennas not supported
Note: Non-Cisco Secure Router antennas are not supported. The socket is SMA that is designed to function with the C8111-C-G2 and C8121-CW-
G2. Usage of non- Cisco Secure Router accessories may damage the device and / or degrade performance. The Cisco Secure antennas are
designed for the maximum allowable gain without exceeding the EIRP for local regulatory domains on their supported bands.
8
/General_Administration/Organizations_and_Networks/Creating_and_Deleting_Dashboard_Networks